
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday 29th January 2025 
Dear Parent/Carer, 
  

After school Cooking Club – Terms 4, 5 and 6 
Year 3 and 4 

 

Miss Saville and Miss Kemp will be running an after school cooking club on Mondays starting in term 4 and 
continuing in to term 6.  The club will run from the end of the school day until 4:30pm. If your child is is 
confirmed to have a place at the club we ask for a contribution of £5 to help cover the cost of ingredients. This 
can be paid through your child’s Scopay account 
 
The club will start on Monday 3rd March and will run on the following dates:  

Term 4 dates Term 5 dates Term 6 dates 

Monday 24th February NO CLUB 

as INSET day 

Monday 21st April NO CLUB as 

Bank Holiday 

8. Monday 2nd June 

1. Monday 3rd March 5. Monday 28th April 9. Monday 9th June 

2. Monday 10th March Monday 5th May NO CLUB as 

Bank Holiday 

10. Monday 16th June 

3. Monday 17th March 6. Monday 12th May  

4. Monday 24th March 7. Monday 19th May  

Monday 31st March NO CLUB due 

to staff meeting after school. 

  

Please collect your child promptly at 4.30pm from the main school gate. 
 
If you would like your child to attend this club, then please use this link 
https://forms.office.com/e/Y62Vjs2kTQ  
by Wednesday 5th February 2025. You will receive a text to confirm if your child is attending a club or if they 
are on the waiting list.  
  
Yours faithfully, 

 

Jen Shaw  
Vice Principal  

https://forms.office.com/e/Y62Vjs2kTQ

